
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles
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22,616TOTAL

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

5BF-S403P

5BF-S413P

5BF-S403U

5BF-S413U

5BF-S403F

5BF-S413F

Gran Max
322

237

Town Ace

Bongo

July.5,2024CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

5510

1,086

2020-2023
12,706

5,576

2,689

Due to insufficient validation during development, there is a possibility that the 

battery may excessively move and the fixing device may come off in the event of 

a rear-end collision, resulting in the battery not being held in its designated 

position.


