VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5510	DATE	July.5,2024
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to insufficient validation during development, there is a possibility that the battery may excessively move and the fixing device may come off in the event of a rear-end collision, resulting in the battery not being held in its designated position.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BF-S403P	Gran Max	2020–2023	322
5BF-S413P			237
5BF-S403U	Town Ace		12,706
5BF-S413U			5,576
5BF-S403F	Danas		2,689
5BF-S413F	Bongo		1,086
F		TOTAL	22,616